# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas A. Miller	03/23/2005
David J. Witter	03/23/2005
Sandro Belvedere	03/28/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aton Pharma, Inc.	
Street Address:	33 Avenue Louis Pasteur	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10594483

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-594-5455

Email: US\_efs@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Merck & Co., Inc.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2000

Address Line 2: RY60-30

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21826YP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Li Su

Total Attachments: 4

source=21826YP-ASSIGN1-25JUNE2009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022876 FRAME: 0751 10594483

CH \$40.00

500895939

source=21826YP-ASSIGN1-25JUNE2009#page2.tif source=21826YP-ASSIGN2-25JUNE2009#page1.tif source=21826YP-ASSIGN2-25JUNE2009#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022876 FRAME: 0752

U.S. Serial No. 10/594,49

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 2233

For value received, we, Thomas A. Miller, David J. Witter

of 16 Garrison Road, #4, Brookline, MA 02445 and 3 Eagle Drive, Norfolk, MA 02056, respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ATON PHARMA, INC., a wholly owned subsidiary of MERCK & CO., INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, and having an office at 33 Avenue Louis Pasteur, City of Boston, State of Massachusetts, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to HISTONE DEACETYLASE INHIBITOR PRODRUGS

described in an application for Palents having Attorn	ney Docket Number 21826Y	and in application(s	s)Serial No. 60/559,715
filed on 04/05/2004; Serial No. filed o	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	filed on	(if applicable),
and all our rights and privileges, including any and a	all benefits under the Interna	tional Convention for the P	rotection of Industrial
Property, under any and all Patents which may be g	canted therefor, and under as	ry and all extensions, divis	ionals, reissues and
continuations of said application for Patents, includi	ing any foreign applications	derived therefrom, equivale	ent thereto or claiming
priority thereof.			
We request that any and all Patents for said	l inventions be issued to said	assignee, its successor, ass	iigns and legal
representatives, or to such nominees as it may design	nate.		
We agree that, when requested, we will, wi	ithout charge to said assigned	e but at its expense, sign all	papers, take all rightful
oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desir	rable or convenient for secur	ing and maintaining Patent	s for said inventions in any
and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said			
We covenant with said assignee, its success	sors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives, that the rights ar	id property herein conveyed
are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we	have full right to convey the	same as herein expressed.	
We hereby authorize our attorney, Li Su	or	an attorney with Power of	Attorney in this application,
well and report 6000 the to be sent Serial No	o (s) and Filing Date(s) of	said application(s) when ke	nown.
Signed at Boston, MA	this 232 day of	Writ 15002	
The amh			
Thomas A. Miller	ACCOUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket Number 21826Y

U.S. Serial No. 10/504, 48

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Commission of Manufractors of Second Second

Personally appeared before me the above-named Thomas A. Miller

Computer generated form "Assignment Joint Aton" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc., 1997) 2004

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the figure free act and deed this 230 day of 177000011  NANCEE GRACE JENNE  NOTARY PUBLIC  COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/1/2007	oregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be - 3005.  Mulle Sull Jerre  Notary Public
Signed at <u>Boston, MA</u> this <u>3</u> da	yor March, 2005.  David J. Witter
mmmveeret & Massachus Chris	
Sounty of Suffeld SS.  Personally appeared before me the above-named David J. Witten	r
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the fore their free act and deed this	
NUMBER OF MASSACHUSETTS  COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/1/2007	NANCEE GRACE JENNE NOTARY Public NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 022876 FRAME: 0754

Page 2 of 2

	PATENT
Attorney Docket Number	21826Y
U.S. Serial No.	70/204/483
	3/3/2008

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For	r value received, î,	Sandro Belved	ere			
residing at:	Corso Cavour,	16, 37121 Ven	ona, Italy			
hereby sell,	, assign and transfe	r to ATON PHA	RMA, INC., a v	vholly owned subsidi	ary of MERCK & CO., IN	C., a corporation of
the State of	New Jersey, and	having an office	at 33 Avenue L	ouis Pasteur, City of	Boston, State of Massachi	asetts, and its successors.
assigns and	Hegal representativ	es, my entire rig	ght, title and inter	rest, for all countries,	in and to certain invention	is relating to
		HIS	TONE DEACET	YLASE INHIBITOR	RPRODRUGS	
described in	n an application for	r Patents baving	Attorney Docke	t Number 21826¥	and in application(s) Se	rial No. 60/559,715
filed on 0-	4/05/2004 ; Serial	No.	filed on	; Serial No.	filed on	(if applicable),
and all my	rights and privileg	rs, including any	and all benefits	under the Internation	al Convention for the Pro	tection of Industrial Property
under any a	and all Patents whi	ch may be grante	ed therefor, and t	ınder any and all exte	nsions, divisionals, reissu	es and continuations of said
application	for Patents, includ	ing any foreign	applications deri	ved therefrom, equiv	alent thereto or claiming p	riority thereof.
1 r	equest that any and	l all Patents for s	said inventions b	e issued to said assign	nee, or to its successors, as	signs and legal
representati	ives, or to such nor	ninees as it may	designate.			
Та	igree that, when rec	quested, I will, w	vithout charge to	said assignee but at i	ts expense, sign all papers	, take all rightful
ouths, and o	do all acts which m	my be necessary.	, desirable or cor	evenient for securing	and maintaining Patents fo	or said inventions in any
and all com	ntries and for vesti	ng title thereto is	n said assignee, i	ts successors, assigns	and legal representatives	or nominees,
£d	ovenant with said	assignce, its succ	cessors, assigns :	and legal representati	ves, that the rights and pro	porty herein
conveyed a	me free and clear of	f any encumbran	ice, and that I hav	ve full right to convey	the same as herein expres	ssed.
1 &	ereby authorize my	y attorney Li Su	<u> </u>			
or an attorn	ney with Power of .	Attorney in this a	application, of th	e said MERCK & CC	)., Inc., to insert the Serie	il No., (s) and Filing Date(s)
of said app	lication(s) when ki	10WB				
Sir	gned at	<u>, 768 k. j.</u>		this	day of	<u></u>

Sandro Belvedere

u a	$A \equiv \Lambda$	1
4.47		1

Attorney Docker Number 21826Y

U.S. Serial No. 10/594

Filing Date 2

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Personally appeared before me the above-named Sandro Belvedere

to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be \_\_\_\_\_

SYLVIA A. BOLABOU

Notary Public, State of Play Social No., 01966015783

Cualified in New York County
Commission Emires Newscotter 2, 246

**RECORDED: 06/25/2009**